FEBRUARY 14, 1991
FEBRUARY 15, 1991
MARCH 22, 1991
MARCH 23, 1991
APRIL 3, 1991
APRIL 4, 1991
APRIL 4, 1991
APRIL 10, 1991

664, L. 1987, the inclusion of 39-71-2504 terminates June
30, 1991. ) 11
NEW SECTION. Section 5. COdification instruction.
[Sections 1 and 3] are intended to be codified as an
integral part of Title 15, chapter 23, part 7, and the
provisions of Title 15, chapter 23, part 7, apply to
(sections land 3].
NEW SECTION. Section 6. Effective date
applicability. [This act) is effective July 1, 1991, and
applies retroactively, within the meaning of 1-2-109, to the
distribution and redistribution of coal gross proceeds taxes
levied against coal produced after December 31, 1989.
-End-
-8-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0868, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISlATION:
An act to generally revise the distribution of coal gross proceeds; requiring the Department of Revenue to calculate unit
values for coal production based on 1988 production; excluding coal mines that began production after December 31, 1988,
from the unit value calculation; requiring county treasurers to distribute coal gross proceeds based on unit value;
providing a separate distribution of coal gross proceeds taxes for coal mines that began production after December 31,
1988; requiring county treasurers to send excess revenue to the Department of Revenue; requiring the Department of Revenue
to redistribute excess revenue to the counties; providing a statutory appropriation; and providing an effective date and a
retroactive applicability date.
Assumptions:
1. Implementation of the proposal would require the state to pay the coal-producing counties the difference between the
current year's coal gross proceeds and the 1988 total unit value of that coal. This would result in a payment from the
state's general fund of $44,898 in FY92 and $375,292 in FY93.
2. Implementation of the proposal will require reprogramming (an additional 0.50 FTE in FY92) of the existing
revenue/control system to segregate coal gross proceeds receipts.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Department of Revenue:
FY '92
Expenditures: Current:_ Law Proposed Law
F.T.E.
Personal Services
Operations
Transfers
Total
Funding:
General Fund
Impact to General
4::
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR
0 0.50
0 5,200
0 1,000
Q 44 898
0 51,098
0 51,098
2-22-9/
DATE
FY '93
!)ifference Current Law Proposed Law
0.50 0 0
5,200 0 0
1,000 0 0
44 898 0 375,292
51,098 0 375,292
51,098 0 375,292
(51,098)
DON STEPPLER, PRIMARY SPONSOR
Difference
0